

SMOKED SALMON IN A BAGEL

Ingredients : Cream cheese [MILK] (Milk [MILK],Salt,Starter Culture,Guar Gum,Microbial Rennet,Modified tapioca starch,permeate,Preservative (Potassium sorbate),Cheese Base [MILK],Cream [MILK],Stabiliser Blend (Xanthan Gum, Locust Bean Gum)) , Bagel [BARLEY] [WHEAT] (WheatFlour [WHEAT],Water,Sugar,Malted Barley Flour [BARLEY],Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid, (Vitamin C)),Yeast,Maize,Salt,rapeseed oil,Spirit vinegar,Preservative (Calcium Propionate)) , Smoked salmon [FISH] (Salmon [FISH],Salt)

Not suitable for vegetarians

For allergens please see ingredients in bold.

Please note our Bakery handle Nuts, Gluten, Milk, Eggs, Soya, Peanuts, Sesame and Sulphites.

Nutritionals

	Total Per item	Total Per 100 gr
Energy (Kj)	1587	1058
Energy (KCal)	382	254
Fat (g)	21	14
of which Saturates (g)	11	8
Carbohydrate (g)	28	19
of which Sugars (g)	5	3
Protein (g)	18.59	12.40
Fibre (g)	2.10	1.40
Salt (g)	1.91	1.28

Total Weight : 150 ge